
 

Page 1 of 3 
 

 

No. LGSD-II / AC- 24 / 2012 – 13/899-906 
 Government of India 

Central Water Commission 
Lower Godavari Sub Division No-II  

 
 Phone: 0883 2468753 
 FAX:    0883 2468753 

 Opp. RTC Bus Complex, 
Danavaiah Pet Post. 
Rajahmundry -533 103. 

Email: aecwc_rjy@yahoo.com Date:  17 .11.2012 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

Sealed quotations are invited on behalf of President of India from the registered 
Contractors/firms for the work of re-construction of damaged portion of compound wall and rise 
the height of front compound wall at LGSD-II, Rajahmundry, so as to reach this office by 15-00 hrs 
on 22.12.2012. The quotations will be opened by the undersigned on the same day at 16:00 hrs. 
Intended bidders or their authorized representative may present at the time of opening of 
quotation, if they wish so. 

Sl.No. Description of work QTY. RATE UNIT AMOUNT 

1 Demolishing brick work manually/ by 
mechanical means including stacking of 
serviceable material and disposal of 
unserviceable material within 50 meters lead 
as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.          

  In cement mortar                   (Code : 15.7.4) 22.940 Cum 
2 Earth work in excavation by mechanical 

means(Hydraulic excavation)/manual means 
over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5m in 
width as well 10 sqm on plan) including 
disposal of excavated earth, lead up to 50m 
and lift up to 1.50m,disposed earth to be 
leveled and neatly dressed. 

    

    

    

    

    
    

  All kinds of soil                         (Code : 2.6.1) 42.228 Cum 
3 Supplying and filling in plinth with local 

sand under floors including, watering, 
ramming consolidating and dressing 
complete.                                    (Code : 2.27) 5.279 Cum 

4 Providing and laying in position cement 
concrete of specified grade excluding the cost 
of centering and shuttering - All work up to 
plinth level :     

  

1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded 
stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)      
(Code : 4.1.8) 5.279 Cum 

5 Brick work with common burnt clay 
F.P.S.(non modular) bricks of class 
designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in:     

a For foundation     

  With CM(1:6)                           (Code : 6.1.2) 16.395 Cum 

b In superstructure     

  With CM(1:6)                         (Code : 6.4.2) 32.786 Cum 
6 15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of 

single or half brick wall of mix :     

  1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)    (Code : 13.2.2) 239.445 Sqm 
7 For fixing the holdfasts in CC(1:2:4) 0.115 L.S Cum 



 

Page 2 of 3 
 

8 Filling available excavated earth (excluding 
rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations 
etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, 
consolidating each by deposited layer by 
ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and 
lift up to 1.5 m.   (Code: 2.25) 14.076 Cum 

  Total       
 

 Terms & Conditions: 

 
1. The sealed envelope contained quotations should be super scribed “Quotations for the work of 

reconstruction of damaged portion of compound wall and rise the height of the front compound 
wall at LGSD-II, CWC, Rajahmundry” due for opening on 22.12.2012 at 1600 hrs. 

2. The rates quoted should be valid at least for a period of six months from the date of opening of 
the quotation. 

3. Rates should be mentioned, inclusive of all taxes, levies, transportation, loading, unloading, and 
stacking of materials and providing necessary labour, materials, equipment, etc.  

4. An EMD of 2% on quoted total amount shall be enclosed in the form of DD in favor of Executive 
Engineer, LGD, CWC, Hyderabad payable at Hyderabad. The EMD of unsuccessful bidder will be 
returned back immediately after finalization of bids. The EMD of the successful bidder will be 
released on completion of the work in all respect.  

5. Successful Bidder need to submit the Security Deposit @ 10% of Quotation amount. Security 
Deposit will be release after 6 months from the date of completion of the work. 

6. All the debris and un-used materials etc. should be removed from the work site as soon as the 
work is completed. No extra charges will be paid for this purpose. 

7. No T&P materials for any work including scaffolding/shuttering etc, will be provided by this 
department for the above said works. 

8. The curing of the cement works should be done as per the standards by the contractor. 
9. Materials to be used in the construction must be standard and approved ISI Code. The work 

should be standard and as per our description. The defective and sub-standard work is liable for 
rejection and same should be made good as per our requirement by contractor himself on his own 
expenditure, for which no extra payment will be made. 

10. The work should be completed with in the 45 days of work order placed. No time extension will be 
given for completion of work until and unless beyond control of human beings. 

11. The work will be inspected by the authorized representative of this Department and get himself be 
satisfied.  

12. After satisfactory completion of the works in all respects, the bill in   triplicate may be submitted 
for payment to the undersigned. 

13. The payment will be made generally by Demand draft on SBI after completion of work 
satisfactorily and on submission of bill in triplicate. 

14. However payment will be made on actual measurements only. 
15. VAT 5%, Income Tax 2.0%, (3% Educational Cess on IT) and Labour Cess 1% and other taxes, if 

any shall be deducted from the bill. 
16. The Contractor must submit the proper Registration and work permit, Pan/Tan number. 
17. This Department is not responsible for any accidents/losses to workers engaged in this work. 
18. This office reserves the right to reject any one or all quotations without assigning any reasons 

there of. 
 

 
                                                                                                                           Sd/- 

                                                                                                                                 Sub-Divisional Engineer    
 
 
 
 
 



 

Page 3 of 3 
 

Copy for information to:- 
 
1. The Superintending Engineer, Godavari Circle, CWC, Hyderabad along with soft copy for 

uploading the same in CPP. 
2. The Executive Engineer, LGD, CWC, Hyderabad, w.r.t Lr. No. LGD/DB/Estimate/2012-13/ 

3575 - 78, dated 20.10.2012.  
3. Smt. Rekha Rani, AD, CE’S Office, KGBO, CWC, Hyderabad along with soft copy for uploading 

the same in KGBO web site. 
4. O/o The Superintending Engineer, Irrigation Circle, Dowlaiswaram, for wide publicity. 
5. O/o The Executive Engineer, Investigation Division, Gandhipuram-3, N.W.D.A., Rajahmundry, 

for wide publicity. 
6. O/o The Assistant Engineer, CPWD, Income Tax Office Complex, Rajahmundry for wide 

publicity. 
7. O/o The Mandal Revenue Officer, Rajahmundry, for wide publicity.  
8. Notice Board. 

 
 
 

                                                                                                                                        Sd/-                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                     Sub-Divisional Engineer 

 
 
 


